Region

County

Anderson

Anderson

Bedford

Campbell

Chester

Chester

Claiborne

Cocke

Cocke

Coffee

Crockett

Cumberland

Davidson

Fayette

Fentress

Grainger

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hawkins

PIN

124125.00

124128.00

124122.00

127526.00

124159.00

124154.00

124242.00

127530.00

124287.00

124040.00

132691.00

124053.00

124226.00

130905.00

124061.00

124331.00

124076.00

124075.00

124383.00

Route

SR-61

SR-9

SR-16

I-75

SR-100

SR-100

SR-33

SR-9

1-40

1-24

SR-76

SR-24

SR-6

SR-196

SR-85

SR-131

SR-320

SR-17

SR-70

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bridge No.

01SR0610003

01SR0090019

02SR0160011

07100750021,

07100750022

12SR1000013

12SR1000011

13SR0330009

15SR0090021

15100400037

16100240039

17SR0760003

18SR0240003

19SR0060027

24581090025

24SR085003

29SR1310001

33543070001

33SR0580013

37SR0700009

FISCAL YEARS 2024-2026
ON-SYSTEM BRIDGE WORK PROGRAM

Description

Bridge over Brushy Creek (IA)

SR 9 (US 25W), US Hwy 25W Bridge over Bull Run Creek (IA)
Bridge over North Fork Creek, LM 9.54 (lA)

I-75, Bridges over SR 9 LM 30.67

Bridge over Dry Branch, LM 16.03 (IA)

Bridge over South Fork Forked Deer River, LM 14.16 (lA)
SR33 Bridge over South Fork Sycamore Creek, LM 20.56 (lA)
SR 9, Bridge over Branch (IA)

I-40, Bridge over Green Corner Road (LM 21.0) (IA)
Wattendorf Memorial Highway OVER [-24 (IA)

(US-70A/79), Bridge over Drainage Ditch, LM 5.05

Bridge over Obed River, LM 15.37 in Crossville (IA)

Bridge over Mansker Creek, LM 22.84 (IA)

Bridge over Little Cypress Creek

Bridge over East Fork Obey River, LM 5.67 (lA)

SR131 Bridge over Williams Creek, LM 7.73 (lA)

(East Brainerd Rd.), Bridge over CSX R/R, LM 0.86 in Chattanooga (lA)

(Bonny Oaks Drive), Bridge over Chickamauga Creek (I1A)

SR70, Bridge over Norfolk Southern Railroad, LM 6.19 (I1A)

6/30/2023

24

CN
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PE

CN

CN

CN

PE

CN

PE

PE

CN

CN

PE

CN
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Region

County

Hickman

Hickman

Humphreys

Humphreys

Jefferson

Knox

Lauderdale

Marshall-Lincoln

McMinn

McNairy

Monroe

Polk

Roane

Rutherford

Rutherford

Sevier

Shelby

Shelby

PIN

124399.00

124402.00

124452.00

124456.00

119812.00

124437.00

130243.00

124506.00

130666.00

129854.00

124490.00

124097.00

124526.00

124688.00

124686.00

124563.00

124749.00

124747.00

Route

SR-50

SR-50

1-40

SR-13

SR-92

1-275

SR-88

SR-130

SR-310

SR-57

SR-2

SR-68

SR-29

SR-10

SR-99

SR-71

SR-3

SR-14

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bridge No.
41SR0500031
41SR0500013
43100400009,
43100400010,

43100400011,
43100400012

43SR0130025
45SR0920003
47102750003
17SR0880001,
49SR0880071
59SR1300001
54842760007
55SR0570007,
55SR0570009
62SR0020001
70SR0400025,
70SR0400026
73SR0290009
75SR0100007
75561900001
78SR0710039

79SR0030029

79SR0140025

FISCAL YEARS 2024-2026
ON-SYSTEM BRIDGE WORK PROGRAM

Description
Bridge over Duck River, LM 30.55 (IA)

(Minnie Pearl Memorial Highway), Bridge over Duck River, LM 17.18 (IA)

Bridges over Squeeze Bottom Lane, LM 6.02 and Buffalo River, LM 6.26
(North Church Street) Bridge over Trace Creek, LM 19.35 in Waverly (I1A)
SR 92, Bridge over Muddy Creek

I-275, Bridge over 1-275/EIm Street (IA)

Bridge over South Forked Deer River, LM 22.79

Bridge over Cane Creek, LM 0.04 (IA)

Bridge over Conasauga Creek, LM 4.360

Bridges over Overflow, LM 8.50 and Branch, LM 8.85

SR2 (S. Main St.) Bridge over Sweetwater Creek, LM 2.28 (lA)

Bridges over SR-40, LM 18.39 (IA)

SR 29 (US 27), Bridge over SR 29/SR 61, LM 12.10 (IA)

Bridge over CSX R/R, LM 12.63 (IA)

Bridge over Murray Creek, LM 28.66 (IA)

SR71 (Parkway) Bridge over West Fork Little Pigeon River, LM 21.04 in Pigeon Forge (IA

Bridge over CNIC R/R, LM 16.44 (IA)

Bridge over Harrison Creek, LM 19.12 (IA)

6/30/2023

24
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Region

4

Notes:

County

Shelby

Shelby

Shelby

Sullivan

Sumner

Sumner

Unicoi

Washington

Weakley

Williamson

PIN

124748.00

131487.00

101645.00

124617.00

124721.00

124722.00

124631.00

124662.00

124780.00

124880.00

Route

SR-3

1-40

SR-57

SR-44

SR-6

SR-6

SR-107

SR-34

SR-54

SR-11

1. Bridges are planned to be let within 3 years of project start.

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bridge No.
79SR0030027
79100400121
79SR0230003,
79SR0570011
82F00330001
83SR0060009
83SR0060007
86SR1070007
90SR0340007

92SR0540009

94SR0110023

FISCAL YEARS 2024-2026
ON-SYSTEM BRIDGE WORK PROGRAM

Description

Bridge over Overflow, LM 15.69 (IA)

Davies Plantation Road bridge over |-40

Bridges over SR-23, CSXT & IC Railroad, Union Pacific Railway and Scott Street, LM
1.88 in Memphis

SR 44 (Dry Branch Rd), Bridge over Morrel, Creek, LM 4.61 (IA)

Bridge over East Fork Station Camp Creek, LM 11.91 (IA)

(Nashville Pike) Bridge over West Fork Station Camp Creek, LM 9.84 in Gallatin (I1A)
SR107 (Unicoi Dr.) Bridge over Indian Creek, LM 5.37 in Erwin (I1A)

SR-34 (W Market St), Bridge over CSX Railroad, LM 15.53 (IA)

Bridge over Branch, LM 5.25 (I1A)

Bridge over Mill Creek, LM 14.78 (IA)

2. Work Program lists projects that will be let to construction in 2024-2026 and new start PE projects in 2024. New start PE projects beyond 2024 are not listed.

3. Work program list does not show ROW as a separate phase but anticipate that ROW activities will be included in project schedules as needed.

6/30/2023

24

CN

PE

CN

CN

CN

PE

CN

PE

TN RElU
25 26
CN

CN
CN

CN

CN

Page 3 of 3



